DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$897.00 Rec:\$17.00

\$914.00

2016-890067

Pgs=4

11/03/2016 01:37 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1022-15-001-118 RATT 897.00 Recording Requested By: Western Title Company, Inc. Escrow No.: 078523-RTO

When Recorded Mail To:

VIA REAL ESTATE LLC

13105 CR 1820 Lubbock, TEXAS 7842V

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as a soup

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature_

GRANT BARGAIN and SALE DEED

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

DOUGLAS COUNTY APN 1022-15-001-118 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Name: Lawrence Bryan Masin's

Address: Po Box 1518

City/State/Zip: YERINGTON, NU 88447

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Name:

VIA Real Estate, LLC

Address:

13105 CR 1820

City/State/Zip: Lubbock, Texas 79424

078523-RTU

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

<u>X</u>	The undersigned hereby affirms that the attached document, including
	any exhibits, submitted for recording DOES NOT contain personal information
	of any person. (NRS 239B.030)

	The undersigned hereby affirms that the attached document or any exhibits
W	submitted for recording DOES contain personal information of a person
35	as required by

Lawrence Bryan Masini, Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lawrence Bryan Masini, Trustee of The Bryan Masini Family Trust, dated August 18, 1987 (Grantor) does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to VIA Real Estate, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (Grantee), all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Douglas County Assessor's Parcel Number 1022-15-001-118, and more specifically described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying entirely within Parcel B, as shown on the Official Plat of Topaz Ranch Estates Unit No.4, Recorded November 16, 1970, Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 50212, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest comer of Lot 1, Block V, Topaz Ranch Estates Unit No.4 and proceeding thence along the Easterly side of Albite Road, South 12° 23' 37" East, 440.12 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left, the tangent of which bears the last described course; thence proceeding along said curve, having a central angle of 03° 21' 07", a radius of 970.00 feet, through an arc length of 56.74 feet to the true point of beginning, said point also being the beginning of a curve to the left, the tangent of which bears South 15° 44' 44" East; thence along said curve, having a central angle 06° 45' 26", a radius of 970.00 feet, through an arc length of 114.40 feet to a point of compound curvature, the tangent of which bears, South 22° 30' 10" East, thence along said curve to the left, having a central angle of 90° 00' 00", a radius of 40.00 feet, through an arc length of 62.83 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Nevada State Highway No. 3; thence along said Northerly line North 67° 29' 50" East 268.06 feet; thence North 17° 25' 10" West, 126.83 feet; thence South 72° 34' 51" West 313.80 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

[In compliance with NRS 111.312, the hereinabove legal description was taken from instrument recorded on February 17, 2004, in Book 204, at Page 6603, as Document No. 604809, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.
Witness my hand this 28th day of October, 2016.
The Bryan Masini Family Trust,
dated August 18, 1987
By: Mm
Lawrence Bryan Masini, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF Lyon) ss.
on Act 20 2016 because
On <u>let 28</u> , 2016, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Lawrence
Bryan Masini, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged he is the Trustee of The Bryan Masini Family Trust,
dated August 18, 1987, and that he executed the foregoing document on behalf of said entity.

LESLIE A. WEST

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Lyon County
No: 97-2681-12 - Expires August 23, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1022-15-001-118					\ \			
2	'T' C'D		c						
2.	Type of Property:		,	ORDERS OP	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	76.			
	a) 🔽 Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Re	s. DOCUMEN	T/INSTRUM	ENT #:		N.,		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	7000	PAGE		1		
	e) 🗌 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	ECORDING					
	g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	NOTES:				\		
	i) Other	/					1		
2	T-1117 1 10 1 D 1 10			1			7		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty:	\$230,000.0	<u>10</u>					
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property		/		****			
	Transfer Tax Value:	_	\$230,000.0						
	Real Property Transfer Tax I	Jue:	897.6	10					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:								
7.		ption per NRS 375.09	O Carrier	\					
	b. Explain Reason for	r Evernation:	o, Section	1					
	o. Explain (cason to	exemption.		1 1					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: %		, M	N				
	The state of the s								
	The undersigned declares and	d acknowledges, under	penalty of nerinry	pursuant to I	JRS 375 0	60 and NRS 37	5 110		
	that the information provided	is correct to the best of	of their information	and helief a	nd can be s	oo and MKS 57	3.110		
	documentation if called upon	to substantiate the info	ormation provided	herein Furthe	ermore the	apported by narties agree t	hat		
	disallowance of any claimed	exemption, or other de	termination of add	itional tax due	e. may resi	ilt in a penalty	of 109		
	of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	1 1		·, ······	are an a pondicy	0. 107		
1			///						
Pur:	suant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	uyer and Seller shall l	be jointly and seve	erally liable f	or any ad	ditional amour	at		
owe	d. Jature Man		_//						
			_Capacity 12m	५ छ					
Sign	ature		Capacity						
	CELLED (OD A) MONEY TO								
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION E	BUYER (GRANTE	•	ATION				
أسر	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRI						
	t Name: Lawrence Masini		Print Name:						
N.	ress: <u>Po 3ex 1518</u>		Address:		***)			
City			City:	Lusson					
Stat	e: NEVADOT	Zip: <u>25947</u>	State:	<u> </u>	Zip:	74424			
601									
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING							
Deine	(required if not the seller or buye								
Add	t Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh ress: Kietzke Office	air of Western Title Co	ompany Es	sc. #: <u>078523</u> -	<u>kto</u>				
Auu.	5390 Kietzke Ln Sui	ta 101							
City	/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511	IC 101							
~ + + 11	www.carp. aveily, it t u/Jil								

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)